SEACOAST BANKING CORP OF FLORIDA

Form 4

November 16, 2015

14 Harrier										
UNITEI) STATES					GE CO	OMMISSION	OMB	PROVAL 3235-0287	
his hox		Wa	shington	, D.C. 205	949			Number:		
nger					~= . =	0.11.13.1		Expires:	January 31, 2005	
subject to Section 16. Form 4 or				F CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNER SECURITIES					verage	
Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,								·		
Responses)										
GOLDSTEIN ROBERT Symbol						. I	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
							(Check all applicable)			
(First)	(Middle)	(Month/I	Day/Year)	ransaction		- - l:			Owner or (specify	
WEST 45TH ST		11/13/2	.013							
(Street)				_			Applicable Line)			
RK, NY 10036							X_ Form filed by M			
(State)	(Zip)		le I - Non-l	Derivative S	Securit	ies Acqui	ired, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	ly Owned	
) Execution any	n Date, if	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	omr Dispose	d of (D))	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
11/13/2015			D	500,000 (1)	D	\$ 14.62	7,463,141 (2) (4) (3) 52,985 (5)	D I	See footnote.	
	his box nger to 16. or Filed prosestion 17 Responses) Address of Reportin EIN ROBERT (First) GEN CAPITAL O WEST 45TH ST 10 (Street) RK, NY 10036 (State) 2. Transaction Da (Month/Day/Year	his box nger to 16. or Filed pursuant to Section 17(a) of the ruction Responses) Address of Reporting Person * EIN ROBERT (First) (Middle) GEN CAPITAL GROUP WEST 45TH STREET, 10 (Street) RK, NY 10036 (State) (Zip) 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deer (Month/Day/Year) Execution any (Month/I	his box nger to 16. or Filed pursuant to Section 16 ons ons ntinue. rruction Responses) Address of Reporting Person * EIN ROBERT Symbol SEACC FLORI (First) (Middle) 3. Date of (Month/I) OUTENTAL GROUP OUTENTAL GR	Mashington his box neger to 16. 16. Or Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Hol 30(h) of the Investment Symbol SEACOAST BAFLORIDA [SBC (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest T (Month/Day/Year) WEST 45TH STREET, 10 (Street) 4. If Amendment, D Filed(Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) At If Amendment, D Filed(Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) SEACOAST BAFLORIDA [SBC (Month/Day/Year) 4. If Amendment, D Filed(Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transaction any Code (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Code V	Washington, D.C. 205 his box neger to to 16. STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFI 16. SECURITIES OF Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securiti Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Common 30(h) of the Investment Company Responses) Address of Reporting Person * 2. Issuer Name and Ticker of Tomorous Search Symbol SEACOAST BANKING OF FLORIDA [SBCF] (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) BEN CAPITAL GROUP 11/13/2015 WEST 45TH STREET, 10 (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) RK, NY 10036 (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Search Street Search Street Search Street Stree	Washington, D.C. 20549 Inger to 16. SECURITIES ON Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Ex Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company 30(h) of the Investment Company Act Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company 30(h) of the Investment Company Act Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company 30(h) of the Investment Company Act Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company 30(h) of the Investment Company Act Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company 30(h) of the Investment Company Act Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding C	Mashington, D.C. 20549 Integrate to 16. Or 16. Or 16. Or 16. Or 16. Or 16. Or 17. Or 16. Or 17. Or 18. Or 19. Or	washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES or Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 Responses) Address of Reporting Person SEACOAST BANKING CORP OF FLORIDA [SBCF] (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/13/2015 GEN CAPITAL GROUP (Month/Day/Year) 11/13/2015 (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) 5. Relationship of 1 Issuer SEACOAST BANKING CORP OF FLORIDA [SBCF] (Check Delow) GEN CAPITAL GROUP (Month/Day/Year) 11/13/2015 GIVEN CAPITAL GROUP (Month/Day/Year) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) 4. Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of Securities Acquired (B) 6. Individual or Joi 6. Individual or Joi 7. Amount of Securities Acquired (B) 6. Individual or Joi 7. Amount of Securities Acquired (B) 6. Individual or Joi 7. Amount of Securities Acquired (B) 6. Individual or Joi 7. Amount of Securities Acquired (B) 7. Amount of Securities Securities Acquired (B) 7. Amount of Securities	his box agger STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF 16.6 or Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the SECURITIES or Filed pursuant to Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 Responses) Address of Reporting Person 2 Symbol SEACOAST BANKING CORP OF FLORIDA [SBCF] (Check all applicable SEN CAPITAL GROUP 11/13/2015 SEN CAPITAL GROUP 11/13/2015 RK, NY 10036 (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) Flied(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Ownership Form: (Instr. 4) (Inst	

Common Stock, par value \$0.10 per share	12,437 (6)	I	See footnote.
Common Stock, par value \$0.10 per share	9,950 (7)	D	
Common Stock, par value \$0.10 per share	49,373 (8)	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Instr

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Titl	e and	8. Price of
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	orNumber	Expiration Da	ate	Amou	nt of	Derivative
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Securi	ities	(Instr. 5)
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)	
	Security				Acquired					
					(A) or					
					Disposed					
					of (D)					
					(Instr. 3,					
					4, and 5)					
									Amount	
						Date	Expiration	m: 1	or	
						Exercisable	Date	Title	Number	
				~					of	
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares	

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
. 0	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
GOLDSTEIN ROBERT C/O CAPGEN CAPITAL GROUP III LP 120 WEST 45TH STREET, SUITE 1010 NEW YORK, NY 10036		X				

Reporting Owners 2

CapGen Capital Group III LLC 120 WEST 45TH STREET X **SUITE 1010** NEW YORK, NY 10036 CapGen Capital Group III LP 120 WEST 45TH STREET X **SUITE 1010** NEW YORK, NY 10036 Ludwig Eugene 120 WEST 45TH STREET X **SUITE 1010** NEW YORK, NY 10036 Sullivan John P C/O CAPGEN CAPITAL GROUP III LP X 120 WEST 45TH STREET, SUITE 1010 NEW YORK, NY 10036 **ROSE JOHN W** C/O CAPGEN CAPITAL GROUP III LP X 120 WEST 45TH STREET, SUITE 1010 NEW YORK, NY 10036

Signatures

/s/ Robert B. Goldstein		11/16/2015	
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	
/s/ Eugene A. Ludwig		11/16/2015	
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	
/s/ CapGen Capital Group III LP, t Eugene A. Ludwig, its Managing N	by CapGen Capital Group III LLC, its general partner, by Member	11/16/2015	
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	
/s/ John P. Sullivan		11/16/2015	
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	
/s/ John W. Rose		11/16/2015	
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	
/s/ CapGen Capital Group III LLC, by Eugene A. Ludwig, its Managing Member			
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) CapGen Capital Group III LP ("CapGen III") sold an aggregate of 500,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.10 per share ("Common Stock") of Seacoast Banking Corporation of Florida (the "Issuer") in a block trade at a price of \$14.62 per share.
- (2) CapGen Capital Group III LLC ("CapGen LLC") is the sole general partner of CapGen III. Mr. Eugene A. Ludwig is the managing member of CapGen LLC. As the sole general partner of CapGen III, CapGen LLC may be deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of the shares of Common Stock on this row under Rule 16a-1(a)(2) promulgated under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"). Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) promulgated under the Exchange Act, CapGen LLC disclaims that it is the beneficial

Signatures 3

owner of such shares, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest.

As the managing member of CapGen LLC, Mr. Ludwig may be deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of the shares of Common Stock under Rule 16a-1(a)(2) promulgated under the Exchange Act. As a principal member and member of the investment committee of CapGen Capital Group LLC, the general partner of CapGen III, Mr. Goldstein may be deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of such shares under Rule 16a-1(a)(2) promulgated under the Exchange Act. As a member of the investment committee of CapGen LLC, the general partner of CapGen III, Mr. Sullivan may be deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of the shares of Common Stock under Rule 16a-1(a)(2) promulgated under the Exchange Act. As a principal member and member of the investment committee of CapGen LLC, the general partner of CapGen III, Mr. Rose may be deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of the shares of Common Stock under Rule 16a-1(a)(2) promulgated under the Exchange Act.

- (4) Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) promulgated under the Exchange Act, Mr. Ludwig, Mr. Sullivan, Mr. Rose and Mr. Goldstein disclaim that they are the beneficial owners of such shares, except to the extent of their pecuniary interests.
- (5) Mr. Goldstein directly owns the shares reported in this row.
- (6) The shares reported in this row are held in a retirement account over which Mr. Goldstein holds discretionary authority.
- (7) Mr. Sullivan directly owns the shares reported in this row.
- (8) Mr. Rose directly owns the shares reported in this row.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.